days after the date of the Placing and Subscription Agreement, that is, on or before 16 June 2006.

Further announcement will be made by the Company in case the Subscription is not completed by 16

June 2006.

In the event that the conditions to the Placing and Subscription Agreement are not fulfilled by 4 : 00

p.m. on 14 June 2006 (or such later date as the Company, the Vendor and the Placing Agent may

agree), the rights and obligations of the Company and the Vendor in relation to the Subscription under

the Placing and Subscription Agreement shall lapse and be of no further effect, in which event the

Company and the Vendor shall be released from such obligations without any liability save as to any

antecedent breach and provided that any right or remedies which shall have accrued shall not be

prejudiced or affected.

EFFECT OF THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the Placing and the Subscription

is summarised as follows. (Note 1)

Name of Sharesholders

Existing no. of

shares held

Approximate

%

No. of shares

held after

Placing but

before

Subscription

(Note 2)

Approximate

%

No. of shares

held after

Placing and

Subscription

(Note 3)

Approximate

%

The Vendor (Note 4) 338,695,533 67.74% 278,695,533 55.74% 338,695,533 60.48%

Legend Capital (Note 5) 10,800,000 2.16% 10,800,000 2.16% 10,800,000 1.93%

Sub-total 349,495,533 69.90% 289,495,533 57.90% 349,495,533 62.41%

Public 150,504,467 30.10% 150,504,467 30.10% 150,504,467 26.88%

Placees — — 60,000,000 12.00% 60,000,000 10.71%

Total 500,000,000 100% 500,000,000 100% 560,000,000 100%

Note 1: Assuming no Share is issued as a result of the exercise of options pursuant to the share option scheme of the Company between the

date of the Placing and the Subscription.

Note 2: Assuming the maximum number of 60,000,000 Placing Shares have been placed.

Note 3. Assuming the maximum number of 60,000,000 Subscription Shares have been subscribed.

Note 4 : The Vendor is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands, the entire issued share capital of which is beneficially owned by

Mr. Au Pak Yin, Mr. Au Kwok Lun, Mr. Ou Guo Liang, Ms. Tai Noi Kit and Ms. Ou Ri Ai in equal shares, i.e. each holding a 20%